

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17416/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CWP No. 11375/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAJOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

with

SLP(C) NO. 18304 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18226 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anita Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

The petitioners would be at liberty to  
separate application for early hearing.

move a

2

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master