

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5592 OF 2009

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By filing this application, the original petitioner prays to implead Mr. Paramjit Singh, S/o Teja Singh, Resident of Village Bhala Fariya Mall Wala, Block Ghall Khurd, District Ferozpur, Punjab as respondent in Civil Appeal No.5592 of 2009.

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties. Having regard to the facts of the case, the Court is of the opinion that prayer made in the application deserves to be accepted. Hence, the application succeeds. The prayer made in paragraph 5 (A) of the application is granted.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master