

a

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5592 OF 2009

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5561 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 5587 of 2009

Date: 27/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

CA 5592/09 Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

CA 5587/09 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv. for
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

CA 5561/09 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Gumber, Adv.
Ms. Koshima Arora, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the respondent - State of Punjab, prays for time to file further additional affidavit on behalf of the State of Punjab indicating therein the position in 2003 election at the time Rule 3 of the Punjab Reservation for the Offices of Sarpanches of Gram Panchayats and Chairmen and Vice-Chairmen of Panchayat Samities and Zila Parishads Rules, 1994 (for short, 'Rules') was unamended and 2008 election after the amendment in Rule 3 of the Rules that over all district-wise reservation and rotation has not got disturbed by making block-wise reservation.

Further additional affidavit shall be filed by the State of Punjab within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the appellants within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on February 12, 2013.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|
|