

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5592 OF 2009

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5561 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5587 OF 2009

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that in view of the intervening developments, wherein subsequent elections have been held for the post of Sarpanch, nothing remains to be decided in these cases.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, disposed of with no orders as to costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;

February 03, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.05
15:47:29 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5592/2009

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5561/2009

C.A. No. 5587/2009

Date : 03/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Pabbi, AAG
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)